501784440 01/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the missing Assignor(s) name previously recorded on Reel 027382 Frame 0273. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sekwon PARK	12/05/2011
Kiwon HAN	12/05/2011
Janggeun OH	12/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	.G Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20, Yeouido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13325636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Email: assigned@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-1101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Oren

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 027531 FRAME: 0330 OP \$40.00 13325636

501784440

source=P-1101Assignment#page1.tif source=P-1101Assignment#page2.tif source=P-1101Assignment#page3.tif source=P-1101Assignment#page4.tif source=P-1101Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027531 FRAME: 0331



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 15, 2011

PTAS

KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP P.O. BOX 8638 RESTON, VA 20195 501755754

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/14/2011

REEL/FRAME: 027382/0273

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

P-1101

ASSIGNOR:

PARK, SEKWON

DOC DATE: 12/05/2011

ASSIGNOR:

HAN, KIWON

DOC DATE: 12/05/2011

ASSIGNEE:

LG ELECTRONICS INC.

20, YEOUIDO-DONG, YOUNGDUNGPO-GU SEOUL, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 150-721

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13325636

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: MOBILE TERMINAL

ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 027531 FRAME: 0332

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sekwon PARK	12/05/2011
Kiwon HAN	12/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 20, Yeouido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code: 150-721		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13325636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)766-3644

Phone:

703-766-3777

Email:

assigned@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 8638

Address Line 4:

Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-1101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David C. Oren

Total Attachments: 1

source=p-1101-assign#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027531 FRAME: 0333

JP \$40.00 13325630



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sekwon PARK	12/05/2011
Kiwon HAN	12/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20, Yeouido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13325636	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (703)766-3644 Phone: 703-766-3777 Email: assigned@ked-iplaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8638 Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-1101				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Oren				
Signature:	//dco//				
Date:	12/14/2011				
Total Attachments: 1 source=p-1101-assign#page1.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT1787855 Receipt Date: 12/14/2011 Fee Amount: \$40					

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Docket No.:

P-1101

ASSIGNMENT

hereb	In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable com y acknowledged, the undersigned,	idention in hard p	id, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
(1)	Sekwon PARK	(4)	
(2)	Kiwon HAN	(5)	
(3)	Janggeun OH	(6)	
who	have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfe	er unto	State of the state
	LG Electronics	Inc.	
· .	20. Yeonido-dong. Youn	gdungpo-gu	
35 U	Seoul. 150-721. Republe coessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right S.C. 100 in the invention entitled		the United States of America as defined in
	BILE TERMINAL		
No	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on; or; or; or which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on		, and identified by United States Serial
obtain assign grow deem ident 'l'rad	AND the undersigned hereby agree to teansfer a like interest, and ning original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the Uniters and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to ing out of or related to the said invention, and to execute any papers by the led essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of KED & ASSOCI infication that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule emark Office, for recordation of this document. SED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	to render all necessard States, upon required any improvements, said ASSIGNEE, its a hereby manaferred. ATES, LLP the pow	ry assistance in making application for and ext of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and applications for patent based thereon, successors, assigns and legal representatives or to insert on this assignment any further
NG	APD OU the cities indicates image on all interior		
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
1)	Sekusn, Pank	-	2011 12 25
2)	Name Sekwon PARK	_	December 05, 2011
	Name: Kiwon HAN Oh Jang gaun		DEC. 05. 2011
.3)	Nume Janggeun OH		
4)	Name:	-	
5)	Name	<u></u>	
6)	Name:	_	

PATENT REEL: 027531 FRAME: 0336